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[  Shri B u eih w u  T nth :

Will the Minister of
fee pleased to state;

Heats Aftdn

(a) whether the Government at India’s attention has been drawn to the reported statement by the Ixupec-
4or-General of Police, Manipur (Assam) that documents safawd Iran N&ga hostile* recently have revealed the fact that they had ' contacted 'Pakistan for assistance;

(b) if so, what are the full details
,of the matter; and

(c) the steps taken by Government in this regard?

The Minister -of Home Affaire (8U
G. ft Pant): (a) and (b). No.

(c) Does not arise.

Saka O ikaftr

KH. SM Baa Kridtaa Gupta: Will the Minister of Hem* Affairs be pleased to state the steps taken to
.introduce the Saka Calendar in all
.•4m States?

Ike Deputy Minister at Affairs (Sferimati Alva): In almost
-all the States and the Union Territories, the National Calendar dates are being used in conjunction with fee Gregorian dates in the following matters:

(a) State Gazette;
(b) Calendars, diaries, etc. published by the States; and
(e) official communications including those addressed to the memben
M  public.

2. In some of the States aad the Union Territories, the National Calendar dates are also faaing used in conjunction with the Gregorian dates for the following purposes:

(a) dating of docunbfe such as
b fp l doouments where Government ia a party, contracts, agreements, ete.̂

(b) maintaining certain registers,
* 0. Birth regiaters, etc.

N&te—Ifce above infona-tton does not cover Madras frpm mrun. a reply has no4. *e* beat

i i « n i u p j. SsaaahMdta
/S h ri Baa Krtshaa Gapfe:

Will the Minister of
be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of who appeared for the combined competitive examination for the LAA
•nd IJP.S. held during 19S8-5B by the Union Public 6ervice Commission;
and

(b) the number of those selected fo* appointment?

the Minister of Hone Affairs (Shri
'’G. B. P u t): (a) 8822 and 3M7
candidates appeared for the Indian Administrative Service and the Indian Police Service respectively in the Combined Competitive Examination, IDiJB. Of these 2688 candidates wen cotamon to both the services.

(b) (i) The Union Public Service Commission have recommended sixty-th*«e candidates for the Administrative Service and it is proposed to
•Pfcmint 48 of them.

(11) Results for the LPA. are still awaited.
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